
ILLINOIS COUNTY TREASURERS’ ASSOCIATION 

 

2021 Officers: 

President: Sarah Hall – Hamilton County 

President-Elect: Betty Asmussen - Christian County 

Vice President: Staci Mayall – Fulton County 

Secretary:  Andrew Lopinot – St Clair County 

Treasurer: Nikki Lohman – Montgomery County 

2021 Zone Chairs: 

Zone 1: Bob Watt – Jefferson County 

Zone 2: Kirby Ballard – Greene County 

Zone 3: Stephanie Helmouth – Moultrie County 

Zone 4: Kevin Kunkel- Putnam County 

 

Committees 

 

Associate Membership:  

Staci Mayall- Fulton County 

Chris Slusser – Madison County 

     

Audit & Budget:  

Jill Ferko – Kendall County 

Tim Wells –Henry County 

 

Awards:   

Brent Williams –Johnson County 

Mary Jane Craft – Perry County 

 

Constitution, By-laws:  

Curt Newport- Boone County 

 

Fall Conference: 

Stephanie Helmouth – Moultrie County 

Krisha Shoemaker- Ford County 

Melissa Andrews- Woodford County 

 

Hospitality:  

Kevin Kunkel-Putnam County 

 

 

IACO Representative: 

Kirby Ballard- Greene County 

 

 

ICTA Directory:  

Kevin Kunkel- Putnam County 

 

 

ICTA Merchandise:  

Donna Masterson- Wayne County 

 

 

ICTA PAC: 

Brent Williams- Johnson County 

Treasurer: Kris Pilkington – Hancock County 

ICTA Website: Curt Newport - Boone County 

Zone 1: Bob Watt – Jefferson County 

Zone 2: Betty Asmussen- Christian County 

Zone 3: Stephanie Helmouth- Moultrie County 

Zone 4: Bev Lower – Mercer County 

 

Legislative Committee:  

Kirby Ballard- Greene County 

Paula Meyer- Lee County 

Nikki Lohman- Montgomery County 

Justin Jeffers – Randolph County 

 

Mentoring:  

Shelley Friend- Pope County 

Zone chairs 

 

NACCTFO Delegate:  

Sarah Hall – Hamilton County 

Betty Asmussen- Christian County 

 

Nominating:  

Louisa Ewert-Rock Island County 

Curt Newport- Boone County 

Candy Knight- Brown County 

Becky McNeil- Mclean County 

Bobbie Rairden – Douglas County 

Donna Masterson- Wayne County 

Kirby Ballard- Greene County 

 

Spring Conference:  

Staci Mayall- Fulton County 

Kris Pilkington- Hancock County 

TBD 

 

Summer Conference:  

Andrew Lopinot –St. Clair County 

Natalie Lynch- Washington County 

Donna Masterson- Wayne County 


